13 March 2025 12 March 2028 10677649 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 10 March 2022

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

porisibility of

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Interstate Diesel-McBee Supply

7440 Oakleaf Rd, Oakwood Village, OH, 44146, United States

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 – 00035197

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The design and Manufacturing and Remanufacturing and distribution of diesel fuel system components for Diesel engine parts.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 26-MAR-1998, SMITHERS QUALITY ASSESSMENTS certificate number 98.085

David Den

David Derrick

Regional Director, UKAM

Issued by: LRQA Limited



Certificate identity number: 10677649

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
7440 Oakleaf Rd, Oakwood Village, OH, 44146, United States	ISO 9001:2015 The design and Manufacturing and Remanufacturing and distribution of diesel fuel system components for Diesel engine parts.
9955 NW 58th Street, Doral, FL, 33178, United States	ISO 9001:2015 Distribution of Diesel Fuel System Components for Diesel Engine Parts.
6200 Arbor Road, Lincoln, NE, 68517, United States	ISO 9001:2015 Distribution of Diesel Fuel System Components for Diesel Engine Parts.
13137 Arctic Circle, Santa Fe Springs, CA, 90670, United States	ISO 9001:2015 Distribution of Diesel Fuel System Components for Diesel Engine Parts.
22755 North West Lake, Business Park, Cypress, TX, 77095, United States	ISO 9001:2015 Distribution of Diesel Fuel System Components for Diesel Engine Parts.
4901 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, OH, 44114, United States	ISO 9001:2015 The design and Manufacturing and Remanufacturing and distribution of diesel fuel system components for Diesel engine parts.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/